

## WABERER'S INTERNATIONAL Nyrt.

H-1239 Budapest, Nagykőrösi út 351. www.waberers.com

**Investor Relations** 

Viktor Maizik investor.relations@waberers.com Tel: +36 1 421 6300

## **INVESTOR RELEASE**

Exploring strategic cooperation opportunities with Hungarian Post Insurance (Magyar Posta Biztosító) and Hungarian Post Life Insurance (Magyar Posta Életbiztosító)

Budapest, 5 September 2023. - WABERER'S INTERNATIONAL Nyrt. (hereinafter: "Waberer's" or "Company") hereby announces that according to the announcement of the Ministry of Economic Development, Corvinus International Investment Zrt., a 100% Hungarian Stateowned company, intends to sell its 66.9% stake in Magyar Posta Biztosító Zrt. (headquarter: 1022 Budapest, Bég utca 3-5. IV. floor) and Magyar Posta Életbiztosító Zrt. (headquarter: 1022 Budapest, Bég utca 3-5. IV. floor.) (together: Posta Biztosítók) through an open tender procedure. As a consequence, the Letter of Intent signed by Waberer's and Corvinus Investment Zrt. on 14 July 2023<sup>1</sup>, on the exploration of strategic cooperation opportunities between Wáberer Hungária Biztosító and Posta Biztosítók, was terminated today.

Depending on the parameters of the tender, Waberer's will examine the possibility of participating in this sales process.

WABERER'S INTERNATIONAL Nyrt.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> https://waberers.com/files/document/document/1826/20230714\_Corvinus\_Letter%20of%20Intent\_ENG.pdf





